
A

B

C

DD

C

B

A Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 12-Dec-2011 Sheet    of 
File: C:\_projects\ESDN\Protel\Arduino\Arduino\Arduino.ddbDrawn By:

1
2
3
4
5
6

J1

CON6

1
2
3
4
5
6

J2

CON6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P1

CON8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

P2

CON8

RST

GND2
VIN

AN0
AN1
AN2
AN3
AN4
AN5

AREF
GND3

CSL

DIG3

MOSI

DIG4

DIG12
SCK

VCC

GND

C2
0u1

S2
SW-PB

S1
SW-PB

GND

S4
SW-PB

S3
SW-PB

GND

SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4

R8
10k

R13
10k

R14
10k

R25
10k

VCC

3V3

R12

0R

R11

0R

R10

0R

R9

0R
SW1
SW2
SW3
SW4

GND

Q2
NPN

R21

2k2

VCCB1

R37
47k

CT2
10u

GND
5V 10 9 8 7 6

1 2 3 4 5

A B

CDE

FG

P

X

X

L3
SC56

SA SB
SCSDSE

SFSG

SP

10 9 8 7 6

1 2 3 4 5

A B

CDE

FG

P

X

X

L2
SC56

SA SB
SCSDSE

SFSG

SP

10 9 8 7 6

1 2 3 4 5

A B

CDE

FG

P

X

X

L1
SC56

SA SB
SCSDSE

SFSG

SPC
0

C
1

C
2

C
0

C
1

C
2

10 9 8 7 6

1 2 3 4 5

A B

CDE

FG

P

X

X

L4
SC56

SA SB
SCSDSE

SFSG

SP

C
3

C
3

SER14

SCK11

SCLR10

RCK12

E13

O0 15

O1 1

O2 2

O3 3

O4 4

O5 5

O6 6

O7 7Q79

V
C

C
16

G
N

D
8

U1
74HC595

VCC

MOSI2

GND

VCC

C4
0u1

GND

COM 9

1B1

1C 162B2

2C 153B3

3C 144B4

4C 135B5

5C 126B6

6C 117B7

7C 10GND8

U15
ULN2003

GND

SER14

SCK11

SCLR10

RCK12

E13

O0 15

O1 1

O2 2

O3 3

O4 4

O5 5

O6 6

O7 7Q79

V
C

C
16

G
N

D
8

U11
74HC595

VCC

MOSI

GND

VCC

C35
0u1

GND

SCK SCK

CSL CSL

BEEP

SA
SB
SC
SD

SG

C0
C1
C2
C3

VCC21

X12

X23

GND4 /RST 5IO 6SCLK 7VCC2 8

U3
DS1302

GND

VCCC3

0u1GND

X1
32kHz

C_CLK
C_IO
C_RST

+
1

-
2

BAT2
CR2032

GND

C_RST
C_IO
C_CLK

1
2
3

5
6
7
8

A
R

C
24

1

RP2

220R

1
2
3

5
6
7
8

A
R

C
24

1

RP1

220R SE
SF

SP

DIG0
DIG1
DIG2


